Water District 1 Report - July 16", 2025

Water right priorities are currently split at three key locations: the Snake River at Blackfoot,
the Teton River, and Willow Creek. Senior priority rights upstream of Blackfoot and on the
Teton and Willow Creek are diverting natural flow available within their respective
watersheds. These conditions are expected to continue through the remainder of the
irrigation season unless significant precipitation occurs.

Snake River — Upstream of Blackfoot

Over the past week, diversion demand decreased by approximately 650 cfs, while natural
flow decreased by about 700 cfs. Natural flow is currently estimated at 8,100 cfs,
compared to a diversion demand of roughly 14,000 cfs. The current partially deliverable
water right priority is 1890-06-10.

Flow and priority trends this year resemble those observed in 2013, 2015, and 2016, which
were challenging years with natural supply ranking near the 10th percentile of the 30-year
median (see attached graphic). During those years, the deliverable water right priority
generally hovered between 1889 and 1890 for several weeks.

Snake River —- Downstream of Blackfoot

Natural flow has fluctuated between 1,600 and 2,000 cfs, remaining near the 30-year
median (see attached graphic). Reach gains below Blackfoot are following a trend similar
to 2021. Current diversion demand remains steady at 11,600 cfs, and the partially
deliverable water right priority is 1900-10-11.

Teton River
Conditions on the Teton River have been relatively stable. Natural flow is approximately 550
cfs, with diversion demand around 850 cfs. The deliverable priority on the Teton is currently
1885-06-01.

Flow Augmentation and Storage Releases
Flow augmentation below Milner concluded on July 7, with a total of 150,000 acre-feet from
the common pool and 20,532 acre-feet of uncontracted storage delivered.

Immediately following, Idaho Power began diverting its storage allocation at a rate of 1,500
cfs, which is projected to continue until July 22, when the allocation is expected to be fully
utilized.

Coordination Reminder

Please contact the Bureau of Reclamation or Water District 1 at (208) 525-7161 to notify us
of any anticipated changes in diversions. System flows are being actively optimized to meet
diversion demands while maintaining water levels high in the system.
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6823 7/10/1889
6824 7/10/1889
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WATER DISTRICT 01

Reach Name

SNAKE ABV LORENZO
HENRYS FORK
FALLS RIVER
TETON RIVER
TETON LOWER N.
SNAKE ABV BLCKFOOT
SNAKE BLW BLCKFOOT

Actual ]
Date Site

Jul 10

Jul 11 13033010
Jul 11

Jul 11 13037975
Jul 11 13037980
Jul 11 13037985
Jul 11 13038025
Jul 11 13038030
Jul 11 13038055
Jul 11 13038085
Jul 11 13038090
Jul 11 13038098
Jul 11 13038110
Jul 11 13038115
Jul 11 13038145
Jul 11 13038150
Jul 11 13038180
Jul 11

Jul 11 13038205
Jul 11 13038210
Jul 11

Jul 11 13038305
Jul 11 13038315
Jul 11

Jul 11 13038360
Jul 11 13038362
Jul 11

Jul 11 13038392
Jul 11 13038426
Jul 11

Jul 11

Jul 11 13038435
Jul 11 13038436
Jul 11 13038437
Jul 10

Jul 10

Jul 10 13047475
Jul 10 13047575
Jul 10

Jul 10 13048475
Jul 10 13048560
Jul 10 13048705
Jul 10 13049010
Jul 10 13049015
Jul 10 13049550
Jul 10

Jul 10

Jul 10 13049705
Jul 10

Jul 10 13049725
Jul 10 13049805
Jul 10 13050525
Jul 10 13050530
Jul 10 13050535
Jul 10 13050545
Jul 10 13054515
Jul 10

FOOTNOTES: (#) STORAGE DIVERSION COMBINED WITH (#A)

FORK

WEEKLY WATER REPORT 07/16/2025

DIVERSION DATA
PRIORITY DATES
1/24/1891
1/24/1891
1/24/1891
6/1/1885
6/1/1885
1/24/1891
10/11/1900

Diversion Data

Diversion

13022450 WY STORAGE USE
PALISADES CANAL
13037505 ANDERSON CANAL (1A)
EAGLE ROCK CAN (1) (1B)
FARMERS FRIEND
ENTERPRISE CANAL
BUTLER ISLAND

ROSS AND RAND

HARRISON CANAL

RUDY CANAL

LOWDER SLOUGH CANAL
KITE & NORD CANAL
BURGESS CANAL * (4A)
CLARK & EDWARDS * (5A)
CROFT DITCH

EAST LABELLE CANAL
RIGBY CANAL

13038204 DILTS LATERAL (3) (6B)
DILTS CANAL (6A)

ISLAND CANAL (30A)
13038225 W. LABELLE & L.I. * (7A)
PARKS & LEWISVILLE (36A)
NORTH RIGBY CANAL
13038340 WHITE DITCH (4) (7B)
BRAMWELL CANAL (8A)
ELLIS CANAL (5) (30B)
13038388 MATTSON-CRAIG CANAL
SUNNYDELL CANAL (29A)
LENROOT CANAL

13038431 REID CANAL

13038434 TEXAS & LIBERTY
BANNOCK JIM SLOUGH

HILL PETTINGER

NELSON COREY CANAL
13046310 DEWEY CANAL

13047305 YELLOWSTONE CANAL
MARYSVILLE CANAL * (9A)
FARMERS OWN CANAL (11A)
13047681 CONANT CK CANAL (12A)
ENTERPRISE CANAL

FALL RIVER CANAL (16A)
CHESTER CANAL

SILKEY CANAL

CURR CANAL

LAST CHANCE CANAL
13049560 CROSSCUT TO TETN
13049561 XCUT FALL R (6) (16B)
FARMERS FRIEND
13049710 TWIN GROVES CANAL

ST ANTHY UNION (17A)
SALEM UNION CANAL

EGIN CANAL

ST ANTHY UNION (7) (17B)
INDEPENDENT CANAL
CONSOLIDATED FRMRS
CANYON CREEK CANAL
13055030 WILFORD CANAL

Projected Priority Dates
For Actual Date 07/17/2025

6/10/1890

6/10/1890

6/10/1890

6/1/1885

6/1/1885

6/10/1890

10/11/1900
CFS CFS
DIVN STOR
0 0
21 4
350 186
653 0
336 2
153 153
37 0
6 1
454 143
237 112
53 27
10 3
794 152
75 5
0 0
121 0
171 10
7 0
0 7
184 88
475 0
350 1
49 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
10 4
161 92
175 135
161 13
212 0
10 0
7 5
0 0
0 0
35 35
194 194
0 0
21 21
100 100
136 11
6 0
11 0
29 0
63 33
313 44
203 0
42 9
57 57
351 27
254 254
270 0
61 0
153 53
237 157
0 0
106 28

TOTAL DIVERSION AND STORAGE USE DOES NOT INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PUMP

DIVERSIONS (NOT SHOWN) ADDED AT THE END OF THE YEAR

AF
USED

111
15716

5328
5157

79
6577
7818

245
62
16544
137

203
2039

193
581
510
4264
606

177
2180
4522
1555

AF
RMNG

896
29810

4564
29864
205
56
35518
13407
2197
189
28367
560
107
531
3150

2107
3291
5236
268
383

885
7593
10399
4816
4036
806
576
292
431
2367
13287
7721
1455
18200
2062
1118
78

20
10362
-1240

4623
3580
10583
27232
9454

30332
20449

2967

7/16/2025



WATER DISTRICT 01 - WEEKLY WATER REPORT 07/16/2025

Actual .

Date Site

Jul 10 13055040
Jul 10 13055050
Jul 10 13055060
Jul 10 13055205
Jul 10 13055209
Jul 10 13055210
Jul 10 13055245
Jul 10 13055275
Jul 10 13055280
Jul 10 13055295
Jul 10 13055315
Jul 10 13055323
Jul 10 13055334
Jul 11 13057025
Jul 11 13057030
Jul 11 13057125
Jul 11 13057126
Jul 11 13057130
Jul 11 13057135
Jul 11 13057145
Jul 11 13057250
Jul 11 13058125
Jul 11 13058290
Jul 11 13058310
Jul 11 13058370
Jul 11 13058380
Jul 11 13058510
Jul 11 13058514
Jul 11 13058515
Jul 11 13058530
Jul 11 13059504
Jul 11 13059505
Jul 11 13059520
Jul 11 13059525
Jul 12 13060500
Jul 12 13060501
Jul 12 13061430
Jul 12 13061520
Jul 12 13061525
Jul 12 13061610
Jul 12 13061650
Jul 12 13061670
Jul 12 13061705
Jul 12 13061995
Jul 12 13062050
Jul 12 13062051
Jul 12 13062503
Jul 12 13062506
Jul 12 13062507
Jul 13 13069569
Jul 13 13075800
Jul 13 13075900
Jul 13 13076400
Jul 14 13080000
Jul 14 13080500
Jul 15 13085500
Jul 15 13085800
Jul 15 13086000
Jul 15 13086520
Jul 15 13086530
Jul 15 13087000
Jul 15 13087500

FOOTNOTES:

Diversion
TETON IRRIGATION (18A)
PIONEER CANAL
STEWART CANAL
PINCOCK-BYINGTON
TETON ISL RCHG PIT
TETON ISLND FEEDER (35A)
SALEM UNION B
ROXANA CANAL
ISLAND WARD CANAL
SAUREY CANAL
WOODMANSEE-JOHNSON (19A)
CITY OF REXBURG (34A)
REXBURG IRRIGATION
BUTTE & MARKET * (20A)
BEAR TRAP CANAL
0SGOOD CANAL
CLEMENTS CANAL
KENNEDY CANAL
GREAT WESTERN (21A)
IDAHO CANAL (33A)
PORTER CANAL (9) (21B)
FERGUSON CANAL
ORVAL AVERY CNL
ROY AVERY CANAL
R COOPER SAND CR
R COOPER WLLW CK
PROGRESSIVE SAND
W & O COOPER
IDAHO FR SAND CK
PROGRESSIVE WILL
CITY OF IDF PIT
WOODVILLE CANAL (22A)
WOODVILLE SIPHON (22B)
SNAKE RIVER VLLY * (23A)
RESERVATION CANAL
X RESERVATION
BLACKFOOT CANAL
NEW LAVA SIDE * (24A)
PEOPLES CANAL * (25A)
ABERDEEN CANAL
CORBETT CANAL
NIELSON-HANSEN
RIVERSIDE CANAL * (26A)
DANSKIN CANAL
TREGO CANAL
JENSEN GROVE
WEARYRICK CANAL
WATSON CANAL
PARSONS CANAL
J RANDALL
PORTNEUF RENTAL
FT HALL MICHAUD
FALLS IRRIG PUMP
MINIDOKA NSIDE * (27A)
MINIDOKA SSIDE (10) (27B)
A & B IRRIGATION
PA LATRL PUMP (11) (28B)
MILNER IRRIGATION
NSIDE XCT GDNG (11) (28E)
RES DIST #2 CANAL
N SIDE TWIN FALLS (28A)
TWIN FALLS S SIDE

(#) STORAGE DIVERSION COMBINED WITH (#A)

CFS

DIVN
49
30
5
3
0
346
0
11
9
13
11
12
129
293
0
79
0
25
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TOTAL DIVERSION AND STORAGE USE DOES NOT INCLUDE ADDITIONAL PUMP
DIVERSIONS (NOT SHOWN) ADDED AT THE END OF THE YEAR

1975

266
4810
1208

(=lellelolelolelole]

697
427
538

9540
2269

3549
45812
50

20

52

0

0

107

0

185

14

0

0
26077
12346
107528
0
29823
0
26112
0
164628
195494
86126

64241
187096
10172
-20
1183
1936
4582
-107
494
1509
805
100

0
52451
43708
216418
214990
90487
0
56442
0
223384
614782
149530
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